
Rule 4.34-CVL 

{a) Insert full name of 

company 

(b) Insert full name(s) and 

address(es) 

(c) Insert date 

Presenter's name, 

address and reference (if any) 

The insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's 
Affairs 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 
Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

S.95/99 

For Official Use 

Company Number 
[ 05997552 ] 

(a) OD Cope & Co Limited 

| (b) Timothy Colin Hamilton Ball 
of Mazars LLP 
Clifton Down House 
Beaufort Buildings 
Clifton 
Bristol 
BS8 4AN 

The Liquidator of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs 

as at (c) 22 July 2011 

Date 22 July 2014 

ODC092904/TCHB/SF/MB 
OD Cope & Co Limited 

Timothy Colin Hamilton Ball 
Mazars LLP 
Clifton Down House 
Beaufort Buildings 
Clifton 
Bristol 
BS8 4AN 

Insolvency Section 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 

For Official Use 
Post Room 

wn 
06/08/2011 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

I 



‘Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

OD Cope & Co. Limited 

on 22 July 2011, the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name 

Signed 

Dated 22 July 2011 



OD Cope & Co. Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 July 2011 

. Form 4.20 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Goodwill 179,062 NIL 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Plant & Machinery 2,710 1,470 
Office equipment, furniture & fixtures 620 180 
Motor Vehicles 11,844 4,850 

Book Debts 105,877 42,000 
Stocks 4,500 NIL 

Estimatéd total assets available for preferential creditors 48,500 

Signature \ Date 4/-0T-U 
N 



‘OD Cope & Co Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 22 July 2011 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 48,500 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
Employee Wage Arrears 7,976 

Employee Holiday Pay 1,212 

(9,188) 
Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors 39,312 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) (10,862) 

Estimated total assets avaitable for floating charge hoiders 28,450 

Debts secured by floating charges (post 15 September 2003) 

Lloyds TSB Bank plc 48,095 

(48,095) 
Estimated deficiency of assets after floating charges (to carry forward) (19,645) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 10,862 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 410,862 

Unsecured non-preferentia!l claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 143,815 
Employee Wage Arrears 349 
Employee Redundancy Pay 59,317 
Employee Notice Pay 49,222 
HMRC re PAYE/NI 8,927 
HMRC re VAT 36,838 
Mr OD Cope & Mrs SM Cope 175,678 
Mr OD Cope 63,135 

(537,281) 
Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of floating charges post 15 September 2003) (526,419) 

Shortfall in respect of floating charges post 15 September 2003 (brought down) (19,645) 

Estimated total deficiency as regards creditors (546,064) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders (100) 

Estimated total deficiency as regards members (546,164) 

N 



“Mazars LLP 

OD Cope & Co. Limited 

A2 - Floating Charge Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures 

Key Name £ 

CLO03 Lloyds TSB Bank plc 48,094 64 

Weston Super Mare Business Centre ' 

PO Box 11 

Exeter 

EX4 3GF 

1 Entries Totalling 48,094.64 

Lloyds TSB Bank plc (“the Bank”) has the benefit of a Debenture Deed, created on 20 June 2007 
and registered on 22 June 2007, over the undertaking and all property and assets of the Company 
present and future, mcluding goodwill, book debts, buildings, fixtures, fixed plant and machinery. 

Sena aw aN \ 



‘Mazars LLP 

OD Cope & Co. Limited 

A3 - Preferential Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures 

Key Name £ 

EBOO Mr J Bartlett 800 00 

EBO1 Mr I Bishop 1,269 80 

EBO02 Mr T Brotherhood 680.40 

Ecoo Mr J Cawley 708 30 

EDO0O Mr J Dunn 1,034 90 

EF0o Mr D Foote 842 40 

EHOO Mr D Hawkes 546 75 

EK00 Mr J Kirby 652.05 

ELoo Mr R Lumber 497 70 

EMO00 Mr J Moore 309 96 

ES0o Mr L Stacey 547 92 

£TOO Mr M Taviner 800 00 

Ewo0 Mrs T Wilson 498.07 

13 Entries Totalling 9,188.25 

sumaaree 2 wae) \ 



Mazars LLP 

OD Cope & Co. Limited 

B1 - Unsecured Employees’ Statement of Affairs Figures 

Key Name £ 

EBOO Mr J Bartlett 14,154 55 

EBO! Mr I Bishop 18,869 5 

EBO2 Mr T Brotherhood 4,344 00 

ECcoo Mr J Cawley 12,218 17 

ED0O Mr J Dunn 19,069 15 

EF00 Mr D Foote 10,118 00 

EH00 Mr D Hawkes 1,366 88 

EK00 Mr J Kirby 10,657 50 

EL0O Mr R Lumber 7,287.75 

EM00 Mr J Moore 221 40 

ES00 Mr L Stacey 1,198 57 

ETOO Mr M Taviner 4,046 16 

Ewoo Mrs T Wilson 5,336 55 

13 Entries Totalling 108,887.83 

Signature { % a al \ 
‘auepl-sJadns-uojso,y 

‘aueypl-sodns-uojsa MM 
JUS9S9ID 

UOXIUIPIO 
‘pO 

WuUl) 
(py] 

Butze[D) 
x0D 

A
r
p
 

0
0
0
9
 

78 
8L8'1 

VV6 
PZSE 

‘aeP-Jadns-uojsay 
“Peoy 

syxO]SIOIUT A 
“AVY 

ONG 
UOJSeM 

‘OSNOH 
UOSe] 

uoseW 
AV’ 

1090 

00'08S 
AN6 

bZSA 
‘V9SIAUWIOS 

Y
O
N
 

‘orey-sadns-uojsay 
‘SALI 

Y
e
u
”
 

| 
$199.4 

SI3[LY 
0010 

000 
0D6 

[DN 
“weysuMon 

‘0107 
XOd 

Od 
ABsoug 

UOo-J 
00g0 

09 
6227'S 

ONO 
91¥E 

‘asiawiog 
aang 

SPeoY 
sudeNd 

LZ 
‘spuElYsiY 

prT 
sBuyiaD 

parg 
plaeq 

00d9 

000 
H’Ib 

€7S 
‘JaSIaWOS 

YVON 
‘orey-sadns-uojsony 

‘PY 
UMOPIONOL 

€] 
‘OSNoP 

UMOPIDNIO |, 
‘UA L-uodn-opsvomaNn 

‘oreA/-sodns-U0js9M4 
‘122G 

PLLUNIO 
6h 

spullg 
Ainqusy 

£0VO 

00 
9ST 

Od8 
P7SE 

‘JesisWlOg 
Y
O
N
 

“BuryD07] 
‘pug 

[[tH 
‘wey 

pug 
[IH 

Pi] 
S9o1Alag 

urelq 
yeiqenby 

o
v
o
 

8Z8IE 
VNB8 

ZZSE 
‘1aSsOWOg 

Y
O
N
 

‘ouepj-iedns-uojsay 
‘AeA 

SWODaSTY 
anuay 

doy 
MIV 

zwovo 

78 
pL 

HAE 
€7S@ 

‘}9S19WlOg 
YLION 

‘aueyl-sodns-uoysa yy 
‘aso[D 

Azanog 
‘| 
A
l
o
e
 

PY] 
uossMKy 

DVV 
o00vd 

é
l
 

TUL 
€ZSE 

‘Tesiauiog 
YUON 

‘orep)-19dns-w0Ise4 
‘quepy-sedns-uoise My 
‘aPJOA\ 

J20NS 
YBIH 

‘sBuipling 
Surpsays 

Sunuug 
uri¢ 

Z0dD 

9S'bLS 
ASI 

999 
‘modse[y 

‘yor 
uNTy 

‘Py 
UOITAL 

swia1shg 
BUl|Med 

£0d9 
08 

1EZ 
SAE 

ETSA 
Jessaulos 

Y
O
N
 

‘osepAl-iedns-uojsa yy 
“PY 

SYOISIOIULA, 
S[BINIQUILIOD 

SoJMOg 
q 

0
0
d
 

LU 
bbl 

XCI 
86S 

‘PISWayS 
‘ZS 

XOg 
Od 

‘
a
U
D
 

Butssadoig 
JusUAEg 

Erite) 
0
0
0
0
 

Or'8cl 
AAE 

E7SE 
‘assaUlog 

YUON 
‘aue-Jedns-uojso,y 

‘Py 
exorssorut ay 

‘Sq 
‘Puy 

uOYuOT 
‘QL 

WUN 
SOG 

3 
SIN 

19ND 
Ip 

L81 
NV6 

PIS] 
‘Sp991 

‘¢9z 
XOg 

Od 
‘euUaD 

Burssad01g 
yuowAEg 

Jomodu 
0
0
N
D
 

000 
ONL 

€
7
S
 
‘sue-s9dns-uojsaM 

‘oze[~19dns-uOjsa A, “PEOY 

UOITIAL 
VLET 

o
y
 
U
O
T
 

£0WO 
LI 

08¢ 
MUS 

€Sq 
‘[oIstag 

‘Aeny 
ayppo1zey 

‘prey, 
s9y907] 

Aueduiog 
youg 

s
u
r
r
e
y
 

LOND 

00 
0Sz'T 

ANE 
€7SA 

‘WSIOUIOS 
YUON 

‘oue[-Jodns-uojso My 
“Speoy 

s1OUI[TY] 
Z[ 

J0}IBNUOD 
BuUOOY-19peo’] 

Y
e
,
 

P
O
N
D
 

tb 
LL‘9 

H
T
 

€7Sq 
‘JasoUOS 

Y
O
N
 

‘orepy-Jodns-uoysam 
‘are-sedns-uolsa My 
“YuOMBUIPY 

‘peoy 
yomsuipy 

s3]09 
WE 

{ord 
£8'600°Z 

AV6 
[SD 

‘Mosse]D 
‘L¢¢z 

O
W
 

Od 
py] 

wosmar 
o0fo 

OI 
L08‘rZ 

AC6 
Z2S¢ 

‘aue-sodns-uojseM 
‘ose\-L9dns-uojseM 
‘JUs9SIID 

UOXIWIP|O 
‘spue|salD 

qI 
sIOUIaIse] 

WISAN 
SOMO 

16 
pls 

VV6 
PZSJ 

‘Jasiawos 
Y
O
N
 

‘asejA-Jodns-uoisa My 
‘Py 

dxOISIOIUT AA 
pr] 

Ajddng 
ssoyesosaq] 

ayo}ss9qut A 
‘are-adns-uojsa Ay 

‘PY 
SxOISIOJUT AA 

‘2.)UID 
XBIOW 

OYJ, 
SOOIAIOG 

SII} 
UOISa AM, 

90ND 

ese 
LVE 

€ZS@ 
‘Jes1aUIOS 

Y
O
N
 

‘asepj-sadns-t0}s9 4 
‘ore[-Jodns-uojsa/y 
‘peoy 

sue 
A, 

pr] 
JuswaSeuR] 

o1seA\ 
SUIMOL, 

€0.LO 

6b 
81 

AAE 
E280 

‘aeW-sodns-uoisay 
“PY 

splayyouep 
“Aled 

[reroy 
worsen, 

“Ae 
UN) 

soil 
sddoy, 

00LD 

00°SIS 
CHE 

OV L 
‘Jasiaulog 

‘1ayeMBpug 
‘py 

uapulED 
7S 

Butpaasog-uapury] 
A
W
O
L
 

SOLD 

Lv'06S‘7 
NZE 

LAT 
‘to1s9ote7] 

“pegs 
X
O
 

Od 
Old 

dnoin 
ssa 

Sy 
8089 

voll 
AVE 

9
1
S
 

Tosslsg 
‘spuodysry 

‘py 
Mata 

Sx01g 
Pr] 

SsUAaISEY 
% 

SJOOL 
UaMO-10q/e |, 

ZOLD 

00 
c6L 

OLE 
OPSA 

‘lOlsug 
‘eusep] 

MeYyD 
‘WOIMEN, 

‘sShempUL A, 
aaT-suIMUTy 

dL 
9019 

0
S
'
1
6
'
9
 

FT9 
6
Z
S
A
 

‘JasiaUlOS 
Y
O
N
 

‘asepl-Jadns-uojsay 
‘ISA 

PRAY 
[[TYSIOATOAA 

PYT 
Butppoygeog 

a
e
 

sadng 
p
0
S
O
 

6E°L71 
NO? 

61SE 
‘Towstag 

‘uoneA 
‘hem 

sploury 
PYT 

919499U0D 
[[SM01§ 

Z0SD 

PE 
ZP0'PI 

ZdE 
EZTSA 

JasisU0g 
YUON 

‘srwyj-sodns-uoysoAy 
“YION 

peoy 
apisXuung 

‘ 1sq 
‘puy 

aptsXuuns 
pr] 

siojenUu0D 
Buyooy 

urdg 
€0SD 

p8'Sb9 
VV6 

E1GN 
‘oud L-uodn-a[ 

seamen 
“Hed 

YON 
PIT 

MN 
a8es 

00so 

00 
000°Z1 

I'd 
€1SE 

‘1OISIIg 
‘Pu 

yuomsdoystg 
9Z¢ 

PY] 
ISAA\ 

YINog 
BuYooY 

;eNsNpU] 
yNY 

fy 
00uD 

Us'6zr'0l 
Zd€ 

EZSE 
‘WsIOWOS 

NY ‘oBp|-todns-u0js94 
‘aep-todns-uojsa ny 
‘YsIMaH 

“YOIMAB AA 
‘OUL'] 

JOOULIOATIS 
‘ULey 

Ie[dog 
adog 

§ 
Su 

0
0
H
 

0s 
0 

0s 
0 

ZN9 
pZSa 

‘orey-s9dns-uo}sany 
Rule 4.176 Form F9.4 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Notice of Constitution of Liquidation 

Company number 

Company name In full 

Committee 

05997552 

OD Cope & Co Limited 

{a) Insert full name | (a) Timothy Colin Hamilton Ball 
and address 

Of Mazars LLP, Clifton Down House, Beaufort Buildings, Clifton, Bristol, BS8 4AN 

“delete as Enclose a copy of my certificate stating that the liquidation committee of the above company has 
appropriate been duly constituted 

Signed 
eH Fsau 

Dated 22 July 2011 

Presenter’s Details: 

You do not have to give any contact information in the 
box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies 
House to contact you if there is a query on the form 

The contact information that you give will be visible to 
searchers of the public record 

Timothy Colin Hamilton Ball 
Clifton Down House, Beaufort Buildings, Clifton , Bristol, BS8 4AN 

DX Number DX Exchange 

Companies House receipt date barcode 

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the Registrar of 

Companies at - 

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ OX 33050 Cardiff 



Rule 4.153 Form 4,47 

The Insolvency Rules1986 

Certificate of Constitution of Liquidation Committee 

OD Cope & Co. Limited - In Liquidation 

I, (a) Timothy Colin Hamilton Ball 

(a) Insert full name(s) and of Mazars LLP 

address(es) of the Clifton Down House 
hiquidator(s) Beaufort Buildings 

Chfton 

Bristol 
BS8 4AN 

the Liquidator of the above-named company certify that a liquidation committee has been duly 

(b) Insert detals of members constituted and that the membership 1s as follows - 

of the committee 
(b) 

1 Premier Fencing Limited 

Greystone Yard, Notting Hill Way, Lower Weare, Nr Axbridge, Somerset, BS26 2JU 

Represented by Mr K J Vining 

2 Quadrant Contract Floorings Limited 

Unit 3 Sunnyside Industrial Estate, Sunnyside Road North, Weston Super Mare, N 

Somerset, BS23 3PZ 

Represented by Mr M C Allan 

3 Itec Electrical Limited 

47 The Cornfields, Wick St Lawrence, Weston Super Mare, BS22 9DY 

Represented by Mr B Ricardo 

Dated 22 July 2011 

Signed ~TeH Fs 

T CH Ball - Liquidator 

Name in BLOCK LETTERS TIMOTHY COLIN HAMILTON BALL 


